for the year ended 31st March, 2019

187

Consolidated

01-16

Corporate Overview

17-84

Statutory Reports

85-193

Financial Statements

  Sensitivity analysis:
   1% appreciation/ depreciation of the respective foreign currencies with respect to the functional currency of the Group would

result in an increase/ decrease in Group's profit before tax by ₹ 101 lakh for the year ended 31st March, 2019 and by ₹ 113 lakh
for the year ended 31st March, 2018.

 (ii) Interest Rate Risk
   The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rate relates to the floating rate debt obligations.

  The Group’s borrowings at the end of the financial year are as follows:

₹ in lakh
Particulars  As at

31st March, 2019
 As at

31st March, 2018
Borrowings
Non Current - (including current maturities)  25,544  820
Current  278,991  219,514
Total  304,535  220,334

  Sensitivity analysis:
   1% appreciation/ depreciation in the interest rate on floating rate borrowing included above would result in a increase/

decrease in the Group’s loss before tax by ₹ 613 lakh for the year ended 31st March 2019 and by ₹ 617 lakh for the year ended
31st March 2018.

Note 40|Fair valuation measurement hierarchy: ₹ in lakh

Particulars As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018

Carrying
Amount

Level of input used in Carrying
Amount

Level of input used in
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial Assets
At Amortised Cost
Investments*  550  -  -  -  503  -  -  -
Trade Receivables  1,30,215  -  -  -  1,28,524  -  -  -
Cash and Bank Balances  18,918  -  -  -  19,460  -  -  -
Loans  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  -
Other Financial Assets  16,242  -  -  -  10,909  -  -  -
AT FVTPL
Loans  10,197  -  10,197  -  19,274  -  19,274  -
Investments  3,821  3,821  -  -  5,215  5,215  -  -
AT FVTOCI
Investments  10,917  620  7,768  2,529  12,621  782  9,311  2,528

Financial Liabilities
At Amortised Cost
Borrowings  3,04,535  -  -  -  2,20,334  -  -  -
Trade Payables  1,75,635  -  -  -  1,52,829  -  -  -
Other Financial Liabilities  4,667  -  -  -  3,531  -  -  -

*Excludes Investments in associates and joint ventures measured at cost (Refer Note 6.1)

Network18 Media & Investments Limited |  Annual Report 2018-19

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 for the year ended 31st March, 2019

188

The fair value hierarchy is based on inputs to valuation techniques that are used to measure fair value that are either observable
or unobservable and consist of the following three levels:

Level 1: Inputs are Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.

Level 2: Inputs are other than the quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e.
as prices) or indirectly.

Level 3: Inputs are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs). Fair values are determined in whole or in part using a